

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2375/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2006 in CRLR No. 861/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ASGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudharkar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the State, four weeks'
time is granted for filing affidavit in reply.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master